Critériurm du )’_ 2007
Dauphine A

LIBERE

1ér étape / Lundi 11 juin 2007

GRENOBLE - ROANNE

HORAIRES Ville Km Kma %
42Km/h | 38Km/h LOCALITES a Ville | parcourus | parcourir | Altitude
ISERE (38)
10:35 | 10:35 GRENOBLE (Esplanade) Départ fictif 0 0 228 214
10:36 | 10:36 Place Aristide Briand, Pont de la Porte de France, Cours Jean-Jaurés rails tram 0,5 0,5 227,5 214
10:37 | 10:37 Boulevard J. Vallier, pont de Catane 0,5 1 227 214
10:42 | 10:42 [N532  SEYSSINET-PARISET, bd des Fréres Desaire 25 3,5 2245 212
10:44 | 10:44 FONTAINE, bd Paul Langevin rails tram 1 4,5 223,5 210
10:48 | 10:48 SASSENAGE (avenue de Romans, avenue de Valence) 2 6,5 221,5 209
10:53 | 10:53 SASSENAGE (sortie) Départ réel 2,5 0 219 208
10:57 | 10:58 NOYAREY flots 3 3 216 207
11:01 | 11:03 VEUREY-VOROIZE Z.A. (le Dauphiné-Libéré) ilot, rétrécissement 3 6 213 198
11:08 | 11:11 L'Echaillon balisette 55 11,5 207,5 195
11:15 | 11:19 SAINT-QUENTIN-SUR-ISERE (N 532 - D 45) 55 17 202 190
11:19 | 11:23 D45 TULLINS-FURES (av. de St-Quentin) ralentisseur 3 20 199 190
11:21 | 11:25 Carrefour D 45 - N 92 (av. de la Gare) Tlots 1,5 21,5 197,56 200
11:22 | 11:26 [N 92 Carrefour N 92 - D 153 (av. P. Bérégovoy, r. République) 0,5 22 197 230
11:24 | 11:29 [D 153  Carrefour D 153 - D 73E 1 23 196 300
11:35 | 11:42 [D73E Col de Parménie M.G.3 4,5 27,5 191,5 571
11:38 | 11:46 IZEAUX (D 73E - D 73B) Tlots 3 30,5 188,5 475
11:40 | 11:48 |[D73B Carrefour D 73B - D 519 ralent®, rétrécisst 1,5 32 187 410
11:43 | 11:51 D519 SILLANS terre-pleins, chicanes 2 34 185 400
11:47 | 11:56 Carrefour D 519 - D 519C 3 37 182 390
11:50 | 12:00 [D 519C SAINT-ETIENNE-DE-SAINT-GEOIRS (D 519C - D 518) 25 39,5 179,5 390
11:53 | 12:04 D518 BREZINS flots, rétrécissements | 2,5 42 177 365
12:01 | 12:12 LA COTE-SAINT-ANDRE (av. M Joffre, av. C. Rocher, . République) Tlots 55 47,5 1715 355
12:02 | 12:14 Bd de Lattre de Tassigny, rue Tourtain, rue des Cordiers, av. JongKind 1 48,5 170,5 365
12:12 | 12:25 SEMONS (pres) terre-pleins 75 56 163 437
12:17 | 12:31 LIEUDIEU 4 60 159 490
12:27 | 12:42 SAINT-JEAN-DE-BOURNAY terre-pleins 7 67 152 370
12:31 | 12:47 ROYAS 3 70 149 335
12:35 | 12:52 BEAUVOIR-DE-MARC terre-pleins, chicanes 3 73 146 330
12:40 | 12:58 L'Amballon (SAINT-GEORGES-D'ESPERANCHE) terre-pleins 4 77 142 350
12:47 | 13:06 DIEMOZ terre-pleins 5 82 137 370
12:52 | 13:12 L'Alouette (BONNEFAMILLE) terre-pleins 4 86 133 340
12:55 | 13:15 HEYRIEUX (av. G* Leclerc, r. 19 Mars 1962) ralent, flots, t-pleins 2 88 131 275
RHONE (69)
13:00 | 13:21 [D 318 Carrefour D 318 - D 149 4 92 127 255
13:01 | 13:22 [D 149  SAINT-PIERRE-DE-CHANDIEU (prés) terre-pleins 1 93 126 250
13:03 | 13:24 TOUSSIEU terre-pleins 1,5 94,5 124,5 245
13:17 | 13:39 SAINT-SYMPHORIEN-D'OZON 9,5 104 115 185
13:19 | 13:41 Carrefour D 149 - D 149E (av. Champ de Mars, av. Portes de Lyon) 1,5 105,5 113,5 170
13:20 | 13:42 [D 149E Carrefour D 149E - D 36 (rue de la Croix Rouge) 0,5 106 113 205
13:22 | 13:44 |D 36 SOLAIZE (rte du Pilon, rue du Rhéne) terre-plein, chicane 1 107 112 220
13:24 | 13:47 Pont sur A 7, pont sur le Rhéne 2 109 110 155
13:26 | 13:49 VERNAISON (D 36 - D 315) (rte de Lyon) PN n° 363 1,5 110,5 108,5 150
13:27 | 13:50 |D 315 Carrefour D 315 - D 36 (ch. des Gaupiéres) 0,5 111 108 190
13:29 | 13:52 |D 36 CHARLY (D 36 - D 117) (rue des Gobins) ralentisseurs, flots 1 112 107 220
13:30 | 13:53 [D 117  Carrefour D 117 - D 36 (route du Bas-Privas) 0,5 112,5 106,5 210
13:32 | 13:55 |D 36 Cote de Charly 1,5 114 105 225
13:35 | 13:58 Les Sept-Chemins (VOURLES) (D 36 - D 386) 2 116 103 200
13:37 | 14:00 [D 386 BRIGNAIS (rue R-L. Lafforgue) terre-pleins 1,5 117,5 101,5 200
13:38 | 14:01 Carrefour D 386 - D 25 (rte de Soucieu) 0,5 118 101 200
13:45 | 14:08 D 25 SOUCIEU-EN-JARREST (rte de Brignais, rue de Verdun) 4,5 122,5 96,5 320
13:46 | 14:09 Carrefour D 25 - VC (Montée des Littes) Tlots 0,5 123 96 330
13:47 | 14:10 |VC Carrefour VC - D 30 (Rue des Roches) ralentisseur sévére 0,5 123,5 95,5 340
13:50 | 14:13 D30 Carrefour D 30 - D 30 D (av. de I'Ouest Lyonnais) flots, balisettes 2 125,5 93,5 300
13:51 | 14:14 [D30D Rond-pointD 30D -D 311 1 126,5 92,5 305
13:54 | 14:17 D311 BRINDAS (D 311 - D 30) (montée de Bernade) 2 128,5 90,5 300
13:58 | 14:21 |D 30 GREZIEU-LA-VARENNE balisettes, t-pleins 2,5 131 88 325
14:01 | 14:24 Le Quincieux (SAINTE-CONSORCE) terre-pleins 2,5 133,5 85,5 320
14:03 | 14:26 MARCY-L'ETOILE terre-plein 1,5 135 84 315
14:08 | 14:31 LA TOUR-DE-SALVAGNY P.N.n°7, balisettes 3,5 138,5 80,5 270
14:11 | 14:34 Carrefour D 30 - VC (rue de la Gare, rue des Bergeonnes) rétrécissement 1,5 140 79 335
14:12 | 14:35 |VC Carrefour VC - D 30 (rue de Paris, pont sur N 7) 0,5 140,5 78,5 340
14:19 | 14:43 |D 30 LOZANNE (D 30 - D 385) flots en descente 6 146,5 72,5 205
14:24 | 14:49 D385 CHATILLON-D'AZERGUES (pres) terre-pleins 4 150,5 68,5 220
14:27 | 14:52 CHESSY-LES-MINES (pres) 2 152,5 66,5 220
14:30 | 14:56 LE BREUIL 25 155 64 225
14:33 | 15:00 Les Ponts-Tarrets (LEGNY) (D 385 - D 338) terre-plein, PNn°62 | 2,4 157,4 61,6 250
14:33 | 15:00 (D338 Carrefour D 338 - D 313 0,1 157,5 61,5 250
14:41 | 15:09 [D 313 La Tracole (SAINT-VERAND) 55 163 56 310
14:48 | 15:16 SAINT-CLEMENT-SOUS-VALSONNE balisettes 4,5 167,5 51,5 380
14:53 | 15:21 VALSONNE 3 170,5 48,5 445
15:09 | 15:39 Col du Pilon M.G. 4 7 177,5 41,5 727
15:13 | 15:43 Les Quatre Vents (RONNO) 3,5 181 38 570
15:17 | 15:47 AMPLEPUIS (D 313 - D 308) 3,5 184,5 34,5 465
15:18 | 15:48 [D 308 Le Reins (AMPLEPUIS) 1 185,5 33,5 415
15:23 | 15:53 SAINT-JEAN-LA-BUSSIERE 2 187,5 31,5 535
15:25 | 15:55 Le Signard (SAINT-JEAN-LA BUSSIERE) 2 189,5 29,5 475
15:27 | 15:58 THIZY (pres) 1 190,5 28,5 535
15:29 | 16:00 BOURG-DE-THIZY (pres) 2 192,5 26,5 390
15:31 | 16:02 Carrefour D 308 - D 504 1 193,5 25,5 400
LOIRE (42)
15:38 | 16:09 [D 504 MONTAGNY rétrécissement 4 197,5 215 490
15:52 | 16:24 PERREUX (D 504 - D 31) 10,5 208 11 290
15:55 | 16:27 [D 31 Carrefour D 31-D 17 1,5 209,5 9,5 330
15:58 | 16:31 |D 17 Carrefour D 17 - D 39 3 212,5 6,5 275
16:00 | 16:33 |D 39 Aiguilly (VOUGY) (D 39 - D 482) terre-plein 1,5 214 5 265
16:01 | 16:34 [D 482 ROANNE (rue de Charlieu) terre-pleins 1 215 4 275
16:03 | 16:36 |VC Rue F. de Pressensé 1,5 216,5 2,5 275
16:04 | 16:37 Rue de Matel, boulevard J.-Baptiste Clément flots 0,5 217 2 275
16:06 | 16:39 ROANNE (Boulevard Jean-Baptiste Clément, n° 25) Arrivée 2 219 0 265

Dénivelé : 1783m
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